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AMENDEMENT 004

Title: THE DEMOLITION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF WHARVES 401 TO 405 OF THE 
FISHING HARBOUR OF GRANDE-ENTRÉE IN THE MAGDALEN ISLANDS, QC

Included in the present amendment:

1. Questions and answers 51 to 54
________________________________________________________________________________________________

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS:

Question 51: Can you confirm the dimensions of the gutter? The Specs requires a 200mm HDPE but the 
drawings show us 100mm gutter. In addition, the gutter shown on the drawings is 160mm wide.

.6 Item 8.2-Trench Drain will be measured in linear meters and includes the supply 
of the components of the surface water drainage system (200mm HDPE channel, 
galvanized gratings, HDPE water pipe and fitting for drainage, etc.) and all
accessories necessary for its installation.

Answer 51: The internal dimension of the gutter is 100m. So the information on the Specs is: 100mm 
HDPE gutter.

Question 52: We can read on the first page of section 01 11 00 Description of Work that the sheathing will be 
provided by the Departmental Representative. For the grooved sheathing, 3 dimensions are 
given either 54x254 in the Sepcs, 35x225 on the elevation views of each cribs and 54x203 on 
the drawing 21. Can we be informed for the dimensions, because the quantities to be installed 
will not be the same.
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Answer 52: The nominal size is 54mm x 254mm but the real dimensions are 35mm x 225mm

Question 53: Would it be possible to tell us the spacing of the wooden sheet pile. In several plans it is indicated 
that we have to cut the wooden sheet pile, are we talking about 1 sheet pile / 600mm or a full
wall?

Answer 53: Full wall.

Question 54: For work schedule, should we consider that as of March 31st, 2018 only the work of the spur 
wharf will be done (Demolition / Layout / reloading / Setting up of wharf / Ballast stone / Slab / 
lighting (2x) / services station (4x) / electrical conduits) or do we have to partially demolish wharf 
404 and demolish wharf 405?

Answer 54: Departmental Representative believes that the demolition of the 3 spurs wharves (401,
402 and 403) and the reconstruction of the new spur wharf are adequate to prevent other 
work from being undertaken and thus interfere with the 2018 fishing season preparations.

________________________________________________________________________________________________

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.


